OP \$40.00 5868711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagewear Apparel Corp.		04/20/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VF Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5868711	VF SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3024771399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3025293247
Email: pellegj@vfc.com

Correspondent Name: Christine M. Hernandez
Address Line 1: 3411 Silverside Road
Address Line 2: 200 Hanby Building

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Hernandez		
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Hernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Imagewear Apparel Corp. to VF Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment - Imagewear Apparel Corp. to VF Solutions LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0954 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

The undersigned, Imagewear Apparel Corp., the full post office address of

office business 3411 Silverside whose principal place of is

Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, in consideration of the sum of

one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to VF Solutions, LLC,

3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, the full

post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3411 Silverside

Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, United States of America, all its right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks")

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, any

application and/or registration therefor and the right to sue for and collect damages for

past infringement and/or passing off of the said Trademarks.

SIGNED at Wilmington, Delaware, USA, this 20th day of April, 2021.

Imagewear Apparel Corp.

Name: Christine M. Nernandez

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0955

Schedule "A"

Trademark	Registration Date	Country
	Registration No.	
VF SOLUTIONS & Design	Oct. 3, 2019	Canada
5	1057351	
VF Solutions		
VF SOLUTIONS & Design	Oct. 3, 2019	Canada
🗘 VF Solutions	1057349	
VF SOLUTIONS & Design	Nov. 14, 2018	Myanmar
VF Solutions	12762/2018	
VF SOLUTIONS & Design	Sept. 24, 2019	United States of
VF Solutions	5868711	America

RECORDED: 04/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0956